

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 821 of 2020****REETA YADAV versus GOURISHANKAR YADAV****MAC/863/2020****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	<p>Mr. Krishna Kant Prajapati, appears on behalf of Mr. D.N. Prajapati, counsel for the appellant</p> <p>Let a copy of these appeals along with the annexures be served to Mr. Saurabh Sharma, learned counsel, who ordinarily appears for Insurance Company-Chola Mandalam Insurance Company Limited, to seek instruction.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>