



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 821 of 2020

REETA YADAV **versus** GOURISHANKAR YADAV
WITH

MAC-863-2020

Order Sheet

<p>11/05/2026</p> <p>s@if</p>	<p>Mr. Krishnakant Prajapati, Advocate on behalf of Mr. DN Prajapati, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Though notices have already been served to the respondent-Insurance Company, but there is no representation on their behalf before this Court till date.</p> <p>Accordingly, Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate who normally used to appear before respondent- Insurance Company, namely, Chola Mandalam Insurance Co. Ltd., is directed accepts notice on their behalf in these matters.</p> <p>Let a copy of both the appeal memos alongwith all the annexures be supplied to Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate within seven days from today.</p> <p>List after summer vacation by reflecting the name of Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for the respondent-Insurance Company in the cause-list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
--------------------------------------	---

